www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 RPMGQ-1
RPMGQ-20
DC/DC Converter
Features
Switching
Regulator
• 20A non isolated quarter brick
• 18 to 75VDC wide input range

Notes:
 Note1: Measured Values are with CIN= 880µF + COUT= 4000µF
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part Input Voltage Output Vout Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Range (1) Voltage Adjust Range Current max. typ. Load
 [VDC] [VDC] [VDC] [A] [%] [µF]
RPMGQ5.0-20 18-75 5 3.3 - 8 20 91 - 94 15000
RPMGQ12-20 18-75 12 8 - 24 20 95 - 97 12000
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter capacitor
Input Voltage Range 18VDC 75VDC
Absolute Maximum Input Voltage 80VDC
Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
16.5VDC
14.0VDC
Input Current
RPMGQ5.0-20 2.3A
RPMGQ12-20 5.2A
Quiescent Current (no load) 30mA
No Load Power Consumption
VIN= 24VDC 720mW
VIN= 48VDC 1440mW
VIN= 60VDC 1800mW
Internal Power Dissipation 10W
continued on next page
max. Output CurrentQuarter Brick
nom. Output Voltage
RPMGQ __-20
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
RoHSRoHS 22++
compliantcompliant
10 from 1010 from 10
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C